NAVIGAZIONE LAGO MAGGIORE

GESTIONE GOVERNATIVA

PUBLIC NOTICE n° 2/25

Customers are hereby informed that starting from:

SATURDAY 15 MARCH, 2025

To coincide with the opening of the major tourist facilities,
routes 10 and 11 (instead of 8 and 9) and routes 30 and 31

(instead of 28 and 29) will be operated daily.

The following routes will also stop at the Isola Madre dock

at the respective times indicated below:

Departing from Stresa:
C.

C
C
C
C
C

6 at
.10 at
.20 at
.24 at
.30 at
.40 at

09.00
10.35
12.05
14.10
15.45
17.15

Arona, March 12, 2025

departing from Pallanza:

.7
.11
.21
.25
.31
c. 41

QO 0 0 0 0O

at
at
at
at
at
at

09.20
10.50
12.50 (from Intra)
14.30
16.05
17.45

THE MANAGENENT



