

NAVIGAZIONE LAGO MAGGIORE GESTIONE GOVERNATIVA

PUBLIC NOTICE n° 2/25

Customers are hereby informed that starting from:

SATURDAY 15 MARCH, 2025

To coincide with the opening of the major tourist facilities, routes 10 and 11 (instead of 8 and 9) and routes 30 and 31 (instead of 28 and 29) will be operated daily.

The following routes will also stop at the Isola Madre dock at the respective times indicated below:

Departing from Stresa:	departing from Pallanza:
2 0 p cm cm g m c m c c c c c c c c c c c c c	0.0 pen 01118 11 0111 1 011101112011

c. 6 at	09.00	c. 7	at	09.20
c. 10 at	10.35	c. 11	at	10.50
c. 20 at	12.05	c. 21	at	12.50 (from Intra)
c. 24 at	14.10	c. 25	at	14.30
c. 30 at	15.45	c. 31	at	16.05
c. 40 at	17.15	c. 41	at	17.45

Arona, March 12, 2025

THE MANAGENENT